E

\ RS

o 2.3

EMILE N

©

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA

Tuesday, January 21, 2014 9:30 AM
Parr-Widener Community Room

City and County Building Room 389

1. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS:

A. Mayor's Office - Anthony Aragon

RR14-0011

*Approves the Mayoral reappointments of Stella Carrasco and Richard Martel to the
Denver American Indian Commission for terms effective immediately and expiring on
July 11, 2015, or until a successor is duly appointed.

B. Office of Economic Development - Seneca Holmes

BR14-0008

BR14-0009

*Adds $666,574 to the existing contract with Lifelong Adult Education Services, Inc.
for additional services to 61 more customers in the Adult Basic Skills/Lower Level
Literacy program (OEDEV-201311707-01).

*Accepts $2,610,360 in federal Workforce Investment Act grant funds from the
Colorado Department of Labor for employment training and placement activities for
eligible Denver residents.

C. Office of Human Resources - Meredith Creme

BR14-0010

*Changes the pay grades of Crime Scene Investigator Il from 620-E to 621-E and Crime
Scene Supervisor from 623-E to 627-E in the City employee classification and pay plan.

D. Public Works - Nancy Kuhn/Kimberly Watanabe/Dominic Vaiana/Karl Brekke/Scott Hergenrader

RR14-0015

BR14-0012

BR14-0013

BR14-0014

BR14-0016

*Dedicates a parcel of land as part of the public alley right-of way between Colorado
Blvd., Harrison St., and 35th and 36th avenues as part of the Walgreens development in
Council District 8.

*Approves a $1,519,984.09 contract with Concrete Works for the 2013 General Storm
Sewer Improvements for the South Holly and Pacific Place Outfall (Evans and Holly)
and the South Poplar Storm Outfall (Alameda and Quebec) in Council Districts 5 and 6.

*Amends the contract with Xerox State & Local Solutions to provide parking
management information systems and citation issuance to increase the maximum from
$20,000,000 to $22,700,000 through Dec. 31, 2014 (CE75006-6).

*Amends the on-call contract with Parsons Commercial Technology Group to increase
the contract capacity from $42,000,000 to $48,000,000 and establishes June 1, 2015, as
the cutoff for any additional change orders for wastewater work, including Hampden
Heights Outfall and Cherry Creek North Outfall Project (part of University and
Josephine reconstruction) in Council Districts 4, 6 and 10.

Amends the Better Denver Bond program companion ordinance to reallocate funds from
completed projects and to allow the Bond Executive Committee to reallocate funds of
less than $100,000 from completed projects within the same purpose for the balance of
the program.

Il. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

I11. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

1IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

*indicates consent agenda item **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week



